ADL5206-EVALZ Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-1848
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADL5206 1 GHz DGA with 30 dB Range and 1 dB Step Size
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 10
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the ADL5206

ADL5206-EVALZ Evaluation Board User Guide UG-1848
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 Not applicable PCB Analog Devices supplied 08_056019a
7 C3 to C5, C9 to C12 Ceramic capacitors, X7R KEMET Corporation C0402C104K4RACTU
1 C8 Standard tantalum capacitors, Case B AVX Corporation TAJB106K016RNJ
3 C13 to C15 Ceramic capacitors, X7R, broadband American Technical Ceramics 530L104KT16T
4 J1 to J4 Subminiature A (SMA) connectors, 50 Ω end
launch jack receptacle, tab contact
Cinch Connectivity Solution 142-0701-851
2 JP1, JP2 Connectors, PCB, 3 position, male header,
unshrouded single row, 2.54 mm pitch,
3 mm solder tail
Harwin M20-9990345
1 P1 Connector, PCB, terminal strip header Wieland Electric Z5.530.3425.0
1 P2 Connector, PCB, vertical type receptors HRS FX8-120S-SV(21)
2 P3, P4 Connectors, PCB, header, 2 position Samtec TSW-102-08-G-S
10 R1, R5, R6, R14, R15,
R19, R24 to R27
Resistors, thick film chip  Multicomp Pro MC00625W040210R
6 R2 to R4, R16 to R18 Multicomp Pro MC00625W040210R
5 R7, R20 to R22, R29 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X
2 R8, R9 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1150X
2 R10, R11 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF42R2X
2 R12, R13 Panasonic ERJ-S02F1820X
1 R23 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X
1 R28 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5401X
2 T1, T2 Mini-Circuits TCM2-33WX+
1 U1 Analog Devices ADL5206
1 U2 Microchip Technology 24LC32A-I/MS
1 U3 Texas Instruments SN74AUP2G00DCUR